NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3

MASTER AGREEMENT VaIUEPOint

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-03 (hereinafter "Master Agreement’)

Contractor: Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (hereinafter "Contractor'J

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter "Lead State')

Amendment #3 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-03) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency ("State") on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment- Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a
base period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the
term of the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to
three (3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State's
discretion, by mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating
Entities, current market conditions, and Contractor Performance. The Lead State
has made the determination and chooses to exercise the third 12-month optional
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2024.

2. Amendment - Hourly Rates:

a. Per the Master Agreement, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for
the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement.

b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more
than a 2% inflation rate. See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 5 applicable to this
amendment and extension period.

C. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master
Agreement. Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price
offered shall not be considered.



NASPO ValuePoint
AMENDMENT #3 NASPO

MASTER AGREEMENT | ValuePOIrlt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Berry Dunn McNeil & LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii

Parker, LLC

Signature: i Signature:

Zanielte Ewing 7//% &P FaAa e

Name: . . Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of

Dan|e”e EW|ng Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office
Title: Principal Title: Acting Administrator
Date:  17/02/2022 Date:  1/04/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bbllaint Kum 12/21/2022
Deputy Attorney General




SUORIPUOY pue SWe| Juswealby Jojsel Julodeniep OdSYN ‘MS-200-8L-d4Y (SSVd) seoinies poddng uonisinboy jo juswainoold

WIOM JO 32e|d (uoisialpgns [eonjijod 1o ajels Aue) Juswiuidnoeg [ajis-up
YIOM JO 328|d S, 101940 [3YS-HO
-suoniuysg
‘pouiad yoea uj ‘a}1S-440 10 3}IS-Uo :9JON
‘f10b69jeo 10qe| Yyoea 104 pajou sadLid Jouoy [jeys 1039BI3U0) ‘wnwiuiw 3y
oocel $ |ooeel $|oozel $loozcelr $|ooLel $loolel § | o000t $l1ooocl $ | 1sAleuy
00961 $ Joo96L $ | 00v6lL $joovelL § |00C6lL $|oocelL $| o006l $|oo06L $ Il 1sAjeuy
. : g . . ) g | oo g . . g | 3sijeroads
0oeel $ |ooeel oozel g loozelL $|ooLEl 00°LEL 00'0¢l $ | oo0€L yoddng uomisinboy
: : . . i : g . : Il }sjeroadg
00961 $ |oo96L $ | oov6l $loovelL ¢ |oocel $ | oo'z6l 00°061 $|ooo6L $ yoddng uomisinboy
. ) . i i ) . ) IIl 3sijeroadg
00'65¢ $ |o06Sc $ | 00°9sC $ 10096 § |00€se $|ooese $ | 000sz $ 10005z $ yoddng uomisinboy
00961 $ |oo96L $ |o0v6lL $]o0¥6L ¢ |00C6L $loozeL  $ | 0006l $|ooo6L § | Hadx3 Jepe 108lgng
00'¥¥¢ $ ooy $ | 00'Lve §$lo0Lve § |008EC $loogcz $ | 00see $loosez § [| Hadx3 Jane 109lgns
00°.6¢ $ |ooz62 § | 00°€6C §|00c6C § | 00682 $ o068 § | 00682 $ 10068z $ Il yadx3 Jane 109lgng
00'6G¢C ¢ |o0o6Sc $ | 00°9sC ¢ | o095z ¢ Joocse $|ooese $ | 000se $ |oo0Sz §$ Jebeuey weibolid
00'cee ¢ |oocze §$ | o0o8le §loogLe §$ |ooviE §$loovie $]ooole ¢ |ooole $ Joyoaag welbold
ans-uo oﬁ_w.wo aps-uo Q_M.wo aNs-uo a)s-30 aps-uo S_M.%O
- 9jey AjanoH ey - ajey AjanoH ey ajey AlunoH - 9jey AunoH ey
AnoH ApnoH e ApnoH sauobaje) Joqe]
pauaping pauaping pauaping |® Alino pauaping
AT pauaping Ao pauaping AT potbp.ingH A pauaping
Aling Aling Anng Anng
G lea) :poldd [euondo ¥ Jea) :pouad [euondo ¢ 1ea) :poLdd [euondQ| Z pue | Jeaj :pouad aseqg

071 “YaMUVd TIANOIN NNNQ AN¥3g

sajey Joqe] ANnoH - Z 3qiyx3




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #1

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM V I P t
PROCUREMENT OF ACQUISITION diueroin

SUPPORT SERVICES (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-03 (hereinafter “Master Agreement’)
Contractor: BERRY DUNN MCNEIL & PARKER, LLC (nereinafter “Contractor’)

Participating State: STATE OF HAWAI (hereinafter “Participating State”)

State of Hawaii, State Procurement Office (SPO) Vendor List Contract No. 19-19

Amendment #1 of Participating Addendum for Hawaii as a Participating State to purchase from
the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 19-19-03 with Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker,
LLC is amended as follows:

1. Amend-— Address of Contractor: The address of contractor is amended to:
2211 Congress Street; Portland, ME 04104-1100.

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND AGREEMENT
WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Page 1 of 2



NASPO ValuePoint

AMENDMENT #1

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
PROCUREMENT OF ACQUISITION

SUPPORT SERVICES (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Participating State: STATE OF HAWAII Contractor:
BerryDunn
Signature: Signature:
rncs S TTaAa ke Daniglle Ewihg

Name: BONNIE KAHAKUI Name:

Title: Acting Administrator, SPO Title:

Date: Date:

01/04/2023 12/02/2022

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bbllaint Kum 12/21/2022

Deputy Attorney General

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint
Cooperative Development Coordinator: Name Tia Snyder, CPPB
Telephone: Phone (406) 430-2260
Email: Email tsnyder@naspovaluepoint.org

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this
document to

PA@naspovaluepoint.org

to support documentation of participation and posting
in appropriate data bases.]

Page 2 of 2






